1 58140

10/398210 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 APR 2003

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595	07-21-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of P		d original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	102502007	iving Party(ies):
Hiroshi ANZAI	Name:	NOK CORPORATION
Hirokazu YAMAMOTO U.S.	Street Address:	12-15, Shiba Daimon 1-chome
	Street Address:	Minato-ku
	City:	Tokyo
	State/Country:	JAPAN Postal Code: 105-8585
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	fresses attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Nai	me
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	03-25-2003 & 03-27-2003
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the first e	execution date of application is : 03-25-2003
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s): 10399710
		•
Additional r	numbers attached?	res Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon		6. Total number of applica-
concerning this matter should be mailed:		tions and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL		Enclosed
400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Tel. 202-638-6666	210	authorized to be charged to Deposit
Allegran Daglad Nambara Boogganico		Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number: P68759US0	NOT HOS THE OS:	
	O NOT USE THIS SPA	OE
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	egoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
John C. Holman 22,769	Aldem -	April 8, 2003
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date
Tot	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
JCH 103-2/02	······································	The second secon

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0393

	to the second se		
	•	UNITE	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hiroshi ANZAI
	(2)	Hirokazu YAMAMOTO	

		(4)	and
		⁽⁵⁾ .	In consideration of the sum of any dellar (24.00)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	NOK CORPORATION
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 12-15, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8585 Japan
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State of	r (8)	a Corporation of Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignac) the option debt if
	Country (e.g., a corporation of		
/O1	citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention		territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(9)	such as Title, Case Number of		MAGNETIC FLUID SEALING DEVICE
	Foreign Application Number	•	for which the understand has those a second as a second se
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	f (10)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
Application, or	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	4 (.0)	Said application having been executed/filed on (and assigned Serial No)
oravisio	chintum or divisional application chinterference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the solutions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby automatical states resulting from this application.	ns inereor execute a Protection perform a thorize(s)	all papers necessary in connection with any Interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward ill papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Il affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Patents
right to 20004, United Date	every coveriants that he has they execute any agreement in conflict 6). Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for 7). The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assign the power to insert on this assign that Patent and Trademark Off in witness whereof, executed by march 25,2003. Nature 127, 2003.	ion or any have) full of herewith the chass of, any and ant(s) the liment any fice for rectant ame of invariant of invaria	gnee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including all acts of past and future infringement. It is firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ordation of this document. I igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Hiroshi ANZAI Thirshi Angai Signature Signature (SEAL) typed name Signature
right to 20004, United	every coveriants that he has they execute any agreement in conflict 6). Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for 7). The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assign the power to insert on this assign that Patent and Trademark Off in witness whereof, executed by march 25,2003. Nature 127, 2003.	ion or any have) full of herewith gins to Ass r, any and ant(s) the I ment any fice for recall the undersame of Inv	ignt to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and gree all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including all acts of past and future infringement. aw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ordation of this document. igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). enter Hiroshi ANZAI Kiroshi Angai (SEAL) typed name signature enter Hirokazu YAMAMOTO Markeyu Yamamorb (SEAL) typed name signature (SEAL)
right to 20004, United Date	every coveriants that he has (they execute any agreement in conflict 6). Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for 7). The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offin witness whereof, executed by Inarch 25,2003. No. No. 25,2003. No. 25,2003. No. 25,2003.	ion or any have) full of herewith the chass of, any and ant(s) the liment any fice for rectant ame of invariant of invaria	ignt to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and gnee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including all acts of past and future infringement. But firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ordation of this document. Bigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Bentor Hiroshi ANZAI Aurah (SEAL) The typed name signature Signature SIGNATURE (SEAL) Typed name signature SIGNATURE (SEAL) SIGNATURE (SEAL) SIGNATURE (SEAL) SIGNATURE (SEAL)
right to 20004, United Date Date	esey coveriants that he has they execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offin witness whereof, executed by March 25,2003 Name 127, 2003 Name 127, 2003 Name 120, 2003 N	ion or any have) full of herewith gins to Ass r, any and ant(s) the I ment any fice for red the undersame of Invame	Ignet to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and gree all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including all acts of past and future infringement. But firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ordation of this document. Igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The Hiroshi ANZAI Aurai (SEAL) typed name signature The Hirokazu YAMAMOTO The Further Yamamorto (SEAL) typed name signature entor typed name signature [SEAL] typed name signature [SEAL] typed name signature
right to 20004, United Date Date	esey coveriants that he has they execute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offin witness whereof, executed by March 25,2003 Name 127, 2003 Name 127, 2003 Name 120, 2003 N	ion or any have) full the therewith gins to Ass r, any and ant(s) the lament any fice for red the undersame of Invame of Invam	ignt to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and gree all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including all acts of past and future infringement. But firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ordation of this document. Bigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Hiroshi ANZAI Signature Entor Hirokazu YAMAMOTO Turkeru Yamamoto (SEAL) typed name signature (SEAL) typed name signature signature

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

Witness

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

Additional inventor's names and

on a separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0394